
Person County Inspectors 
 

Anderson, Dennis 

Virginia Department of Forestry 

859 Tuggles Gap Road, Floyd, VA 24091 

540-745-3438 

anderson@swva.net 

mountainproductsllc.com 

Ballinger, Mike 

GFR Forestry Consultants 

220 Read Road, Warrenton, NC 27589 

252-430-4447 

mballinger@gfrforestry.com 

www.gfrforestry.com 

 

Brown, George 

N.C. Forest Service 

304 S. Morgan Street, Room 155, Roxboro, NC 27573 

336-599-5111 

george.brown@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

Dryman, William 

Bernard & Dryman Consulting Forestry, Inc. 

380 Shannon Court, Timberlake, NC 27583 

336-364-9203 

wdryman@aol.com 

 

Halley, David 

True North Forest Management Services 

4713 Salem Ridge Road, Holly Springs, NC 27540 

919-815-3468 

halleydave@aol.com 

www.truenorthforestry.biz 

Harris, Michael 

Canfor Southern Pine 

307 Buckingham Drive, Mebane, NC 27302 

336-213-2659 

mharris8@triad.rr.com 

www.canfor.com 

 

Harrison, Randolph 

N.C. Forest Service 

2600 Howard Road, Raleigh, NC 27613 

919-841-4046 

randolph.harrison@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

Hines, Charles 

Bernard & Dryman Consulting Forestry, Inc. 

441 Pointer Drive, Hillsborough, NC 27278 

919-943-5986 

cdhines@embarqmail.com 

 

Isom, Jeremy 

GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 

P.O. Box 488, Lillington, NC 27546-0488 

919-356-8938 

jisom@gfrforestry.com 

King, Pat 

Georgia-Pacific 

12817 Baybriar Drive, Raleigh, NC 27613 

919-738-4457 

cpking@gapac.com 

 

 

Pruett, Jim 

LP Corporation 

870 Red Hill Road, Cameron, NC 28326 

910-783-6277 

jim.pruett@lpcorp.com 

www.lpcorp.com 

Ramsey, Philip 

N.C. Forest Service 

3314 N.C. Highway 86 South, Hillsborough, NC 27278 

919-732-8105 

philip.ramsey@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

Ricks, Greg 

LP Corporation 

1228 Mauldin Circle, Wake Forest, NC 27587 

919-451-5442 

greg.ricks@lpcorp.com 

www.lpcorp.com 

Roach, Jennifer 

N.C. Forest Service 

3678 Ben-Mil Court, Franklinton, NC 27525 

919-732-8105 

jennifer.roach@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 



Person County Inspectors 
 

Rudd, Thomas 

Timber Marketing & Management of the Carolinas 

P.O. Box 97803, Raleigh, NC 27624 

919-819-4781 

t.rudd@tmmoc.com 

www.tmmoc.com 

Whitfield, Stephen 

Whitfield Forestry Consultants PLLC 

P.O. Box 31024, Raleigh, NC 27622 

919-302-4850 

sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 


